1. In developing countries, 18,000 children die every day from preventable causes such as birth complications, diarrhea, malaria, measles and AIDS. Which of the following do you feel describe why these children continue to die from
preventable causes?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
They cannot access health care because it's too 461 49 51 33 205 92 31 146 79 113 68 121 340
far away and/or too expensive 45% 36% 47% 50% 53% 38% 42% 45% 43% 49% 47% 53% 43%
There is not enough medicine available in their 305 39 23 25 130 67 20 98 49 81 36 76 229
countries 30% 29% 21% 38% 33% 28% 28% 30% 27% 35% 25% 33% 29%
* B* *
There are not enough doctors, nurses and 278 36 20 18 116 70 19 91 50 70 34 63 215
trained midwives in their countries 27% 26% 19% 27% 30% 29% 26% 28% 27% 30% 23% 27% 27%
* * *
Their governments underestimate or 258 36 33 13 97 64 15 81 52 60 40 51 208
misunderstand their needs 25% 27% 31% 20% 25% 26% 21% 25% 28% 26% 28% 22% 26%
* * *
Wealthier countries are not providing enough 174 8 19 15 64 54 14 55 41 37 24 48 126
aid and support for healthcare initiatives 17% 6% 18% 22% 16% 22% 20% 17% 23% 16% 16% 21% 16%
A* A* A A A*
Other 73 19 13 5 21 10 5 26 4 14 14 12 61
7% 14% 12% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 2% 6% 10% 5% 8%
DE E* * * H H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Since 2010, the global child mortality rate has dropped faster than ever before. Yet, every year 6.6 million children still die before reaching their fifth birthday. In an attempt to save the lives of those children, which of the following do you
think would have the most impact?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
Providing children with enough nutritious food 258 32 24 18 87 69 28 85 49 54 34 50 208
25% 23% 22% 27% 22% 28% 39% 26% 27% 23% 24% 22% 26%
Providing children with access to clean drinking 267 46 32 14 107 62 6 79 32 81 46 65 202
water 26% 34% 29% 21% 28% 25% 9% 24% 18% 35% 32% 28% 26%
F F* * F F * GH H
Immunizing children against life-threatening 303 38 38 21 135 42 29 105 60 59 38 75 228
diseases 30% 28% 35% 32% 35% 17% 40% 32% 33% 26% 26% 33% 29%
E E* E* E E*
Making sure mothers have skilled attendants to 34 3 3 1 11 13 2 8 9 7 2 6 29
help them give birth safely 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4%
* * *
Helping families time and space the births of 153 18 12 12 49 57 6 48 32 31 24 34 119
their children in a way that is safest for mothers 15% 13% 11% 19% 13% 23% 8% 15% 18% 13% 16% 15% 15%
and babies * * ABDF *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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S. AILNIOURN g1oDdl Cnia dna mdtierndil aedin rdies dre aropping, ere nds Deern 1es5s progress In sorme Countries wndn owners. CONicL dna imsuwduiity mdke i cnanenging Lo redcn peopie in remote comimnuniues ana genver assisiudrncee. ro
example, in Somalia the mortality rate of children under 5 years is about 18%, while in neighbouring Tanzania it has dropped to 8 percent. With this in mind, do you think that funds allocated to child, newborn and maternal health initiatives

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
In countries where the need is greatest, even if 743 101 69 54 291 175 53 245 131 168 104 169 575
it is more difficult to reach people and getting 73% 74% 64% 82% 75% 72% 74% 75% 72% 72% 72% 73% 73%
results is more difficult * B* *

In countries where it's easier to do 273 36 39 12 99 69 19 80 51 64 41 61 211
development work, and results are easier to 27% 26% 36% 18% 25% 28% 26% 25% 28% 28% 28% 27% 27%
achieve c* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Who do you believe is most responsible for improving the lives of children around the world?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
The United Nations 344 47 37 25 140 71 24 115 58 65 53 71 273
34% 34% 34% 38% 36% 29% 34% 35% 32% 28% 36% 31% 35%
* * *
Governments of poor countries 328 58 35 18 130 69 17 95 64 79 50 64 265
32% 42% 33% 27% 33% 28% 24% 29% 35% 34% 35% 28% 34%
Governments of wealthy countries 321 41 39 23 100 83 35 106 54 75 56 85 236
32% 30% 36% 35% 26% 34% 48% 33% 30% 32% 39% 37% 30%
* * D ADE*
Charities/NGOs 282 31 30 14 131 58 19 79 51 65 44 69 213
28% 23% 27% 21% 34% 24% 27% 24% 28% 28% 30% 30% 27%
The children's parents 247 26 33 16 103 56 12 72 50 57 31 55 192
24% 19% 31% 25% 27% 23% 17% 22% 27% 25% 22% 24% 24%
* * *
Influential global leaders 238 35 14 13 78 82 15 83 47 57 26 49 189
23% 26% 13% 20% 20% 34% 21% 26% 26% 24% 18% 21% 24%
B * * BCDF *
Wealthy individuals around the world 134 11 16 12 53 27 14 50 25 31 15 35 99
13% 8% 14% 19% 14% 11% 19% 15% 14% 13% 10% 15% 13%
Private Sector 49 8 10 2 11 15 3 18 11 12 5 16 33
5% 6% 9% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4%
D* * D *
None of the above 45 8 1 4 16 13 2 16 2 13 4 9 36
4% 6% 1% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 5%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_1. [Every child, no matter where he or she is born, should be registered at birth and receive a birth certificate
Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist. These uncounted, unreached children are

often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786

Every child, no matter where he or she is born,
should be registered at birth and receive a birth

certificate
Strongly agree 653 81 68 41 265 155 42 224 111 146 89 151 503
64% 60% 63% 63% 68% 64% 58% 69% 61% 63% 62% 65% 64%
* * *
Somewhat agree 301 45 26 22 98 81 28 85 59 75 46 69 232
30% 33% 25% 34% 25% 33% 38% 26% 33% 32% 32% 30% 30%
Somewhat disagree 48 6 12 1 25 4 2 10 8 9 9 8 41
5% 4% 11% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5%
CEF* * E *
Strongly disagree 14 4 1 2 2 3 1 6 3 2 - 3 11
1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1%
D * * *
Top2Box (Agree) 954 126 95 64 363 237 69 309 171 222 136 219 735
94% 93% 88% 96% 93% 97% 96% 95% 94% 95% 94% 95% 93%
Low2Box (Disagree) 62 10 13 2 27 7 3 16 11 11 9 11 51
6% 7% 12% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7%
E* * E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_2. [To reach the most vulnerable, Canadian development work should including helping countries to improve their civil registration systems and collection of vital statistics
Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist. These uncounted, unreached children are
often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
To reach the most vulnerable, Canadian

development work should including helping

countries to improve their civil registration

systems and collection of vital statistics

Strongly agree 358 38 26 19 154 100 20 142 50 81 49 98 260
35% 28% 24% 29% 40% 41% 28% 44% 28% 35% 34% 43% 33%
* * AB AB * H L
Somewhat agree 497 65 55 42 171 123 40 143 107 106 74 99 398
49% 48% 51% 64% 44% 50% 56% 44% 59% 46% 51% 43% 51%
* AD* * Gl
Somewhat disagree 134 25 17 5 59 20 8 33 22 32 21 31 103
13% 18% 15% 7% 15% 8% 12% 10% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13%
CE * * E *
Strongly disagree 27 7 10 - 5 1 3 7 3 14 1 2 25
3% 5% 10% - 1% * 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3%
DE CDE* * E* HJ
Top2Box (Agree) 855 104 81 61 326 223 61 285 157 187 122 197 659
84% 76% 75% 93% 84% 91% 84% 88% 86% 80% 85% 86% 84%
* AB* ABD * |
Low2Box (Disagree) 161 32 27 5 64 21 11 40 25 46 22 33 127
16% 24% 25% 7% 16% 9% 16% 12% 14% 20% 15% 14% 16%
CE CE* * E * G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. [I was not aware that registering a child's birth can have an impact on their health’
Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist. These uncounted, unreached children are
often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
| was not aware that registering a child's birth
can have an impact on their health
Strongly agree 275 40 20 16 120 63 16 97 39 59 43 65 211
27% 29% 18% 25% 31% 26% 22% 30% 22% 26% 30% 28% 27%
* * B *
Somewhat agree 379 60 40 23 132 93 31 111 79 90 47 69 310
37% 44% 37% 34% 34% 38% 42% 34% 44% 39% 33% 30% 39%
* * * K
Somewhat disagree 212 24 26 18 79 50 14 68 44 48 30 53 159
21% 18% 25% 27% 20% 20% 19% 21% 24% 20% 21% 23% 20%
* * *
Strongly disagree 150 12 22 9 58 38 12 50 19 36 24 44 106
15% 9% 20% 14% 15% 16% 16% 15% 11% 15% 17% 19% 13%
A* * *
Top2Box (Agree) 654 100 59 39 253 156 47 207 119 149 90 133 521
64% 73% 55% 59% 65% 64% 65% 64% 65% 64% 62% 58% 66%
Low2Box (Disagree) 362 36 48 27 137 88 25 118 63 83 54 97 265
36% 27% 45% 41% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 38% 42% 34%
A* A* * L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. [I consider my own birth certificate to be one of my most important personal documents
Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist. These uncounted, unreached children are
often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
| consider my own birth certificate to be one of
my most important personal documents
Strongly agree 542 66 51 41 216 130 38 201 84 117 72 122 420
53% 48% 48% 62% 55% 53% 53% 62% 46% 50% 50% 53% 53%
Somewhat agree 347 50 31 23 126 88 27 93 80 82 51 86 261
34% 37% 29% 35% 32% 36% 38% 29% 44% 35% 35% 37% 33%
* * * G
Somewhat disagree 109 16 23 1 39 24 5 27 16 24 21 16 92
11% 12% 22% 2% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 10% 15% 7% 12%
C CDEF* * C *
Strongly disagree 19 4 2 * 8 2 2 3 2 9 1 6 13
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2%
* * * G
Top2Box (Agree) 889 116 82 64 342 218 66 294 164 199 122 208 681
87% 85% 76% 97% 88% 89% 91% 91% 90% 86% 85% 90% 87%
* ABD* B B B*
Low2Box (Disagree) 127 20 25 2 47 26 7 31 18 33 22 22 105
13% 15% 24% 3% 12% 11% 9% 9% 10% 14% 15% 10% 13%
C CDEF* * C *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_5. [Making sure every child is known to its country's government is an important step to improving the lives of children
Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist. These uncounted, unreached children are
often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
Making sure every child is known to its
country's government is an important step to
improving the lives of children
Strongly agree 541 69 52 29 221 135 35 196 90 111 72 131 411
53% 51% 48% 45% 57% 55% 48% 60% 49% 48% 50% 57% 52%
Somewhat agree 377 55 41 33 134 84 30 108 71 97 60 81 296
37% 41% 38% 50% 34% 35% 41% 33% 39% 42% 42% 35% 38%
Somewhat disagree 78 9 12 3 30 19 5 17 17 19 11 16 63
8% 6% 11% 5% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8%
* * *
Strongly disagree 19 3 3 * 4 6 2 4 5 6 1 3 17
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
* * *
Top2Box (Agree) 918 125 93 62 355 219 65 304 160 208 132 212 706
90% 91% 86% 94% 91% 90% 89% 94% 88% 89% 91% 92% 90%
* * *
Low2Box (Disagree) 98 12 15 4 35 25 8 21 22 25 12 18 80
10% 9% 14% 6% 9% 10% 11% 6% 12% 11% 9% 8% 10%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]
Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist. These uncounted, unreached children are
often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788

Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786

Every child, no matter where he or she is born, 954 126 95 64 363 237 69 309 171 222 136 219 735

should be registered at birth and receive a birth 94% 93% 88% 96% 93% 97% 96% 95% 94% 95% 94% 95% 93%

certificate * * BD *

Making sure every child is known to its 918 125 93 62 355 219 65 304 160 208 132 212 706

country's government is an important step to 90% 91% 86% 94% 91% 90% 89% 94% 88% 89% 91% 92% 90%

improving the lives of children * * *

| consider my own birth certificate to be one of 889 116 82 64 342 218 66 294 164 199 122 208 681

my most important personal documents 87% 85% 76% 97% 88% 89% 91% 91% 90% 86% 85% 90% 87%
* ABD* B B B*

To reach the most vulnerable, Canadian 855 104 81 61 326 223 61 285 157 187 122 197 659

development work should including helping 84% 76% 75% 93% 84% 91% 84% 88% 86% 80% 85% 86% 84%

countries to improve their civil registration * AB* ABD * |

| was not aware that registering a child's birth 654 100 59 39 253 156 47 207 119 149 90 133 521

can have an impact on their health 64% 73% 55% 59% 65% 64% 65% 64% 65% 64% 62% 58% 66%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]
Globally, one third of all children under the age of five have not been registered at birth and have no birth certificate or proof of identity. As such, their governments are unaware that they exist. These uncounted, unreached children are

often the most vulnerable and hardest to reach. To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
| was not aware that registering a child's birth 362 36 48 27 137 88 25 118 63 83 54 97 265
can have an impact on their health 36% 27% 45% 41% 35% 36% 35% 36% 35% 36% 38% 42% 34%
A* A* * L

To reach the most vulnerable, Canadian 161 32 27 5 64 21 11 40 25 46 22 33 127
development work should including helping 16% 24% 25% 7% 16% 9% 16% 12% 14% 20% 15% 14% 16%
countries to improve their civil registration CE CE* * E * G
| consider my own birth certificate to be one of 127 20 25 2 47 26 7 31 18 33 22 22 105
my most important personal documents 13% 15% 24% 3% 12% 11% 9% 9% 10% 14% 15% 10% 13%

C CDEF* * C *
Making sure every child is known to its 98 12 15 4 35 25 8 21 22 25 12 18 80
country's government is an important step to 10% 9% 14% 6% 9% 10% 11% 6% 12% 11% 9% 8% 10%
improving the lives of children * * *
Every child, no matter where he or she is born, 62 10 13 2 27 7 3 16 11 11 9 11 51
should be registered at birth and receive a birth 6% 7% 12% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7%
certificate E* * E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



6_1. [Children dying before the age of 5 anywhere in the world is not acceptable to me’

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
Children dying before the age of 5 anywhere in
the world is not acceptable to me
Strongly agree 608 68 51 39 242 169 39 222 101 128 85 147 461
60% 50% 47% 59% 62% 69% 54% 68% 56% 55% 59% 64% 59%
* * AB ABF * HI
Somewhat agree 311 51 38 21 107 65 29 76 63 78 50 68 243
31% 38% 35% 32% 27% 27% 40% 23% 35% 34% 34% 30% 31%
DE * * DE* G G G
Somewhat disagree 76 16 12 3 32 10 3 24 12 22 8 11 65
7% 12% 11% 4% 8% 4% 4% 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 8%
Strongly disagree 21 1 7 3 8 - 1 4 6 4 1 4 17
2% 1% 6% 5% 2% - 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
AE* E* E E*
Top2Box (Agree) 920 120 89 60 349 234 68 297 164 207 135 215 704
91% 88% 82% 91% 90% 96% 94% 92% 90% 89% 94% 94% 90%
* * ABD B*
Low2Box (Disagree) 96 17 19 6 41 10 4 28 18 26 9 15 82
9% 12% 18% 9% 10% 4% 6% 8% 10% 11% 6% 6% 10%
E EF* * E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



6_2. [I want Canada to be known as a global leader in finding solutions to poverty and protecting the world's children

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
| want Canada to be known as a global leader in
finding solutions to poverty and protecting the
world's children
Strongly agree 411 48 32 25 179 97 31 166 64 89 46 109 302
40% 35% 29% 38% 46% 40% 44% 51% 35% 38% 32% 47% 38%
* * AB * HU L
Somewhat agree 442 57 51 34 145 120 34 113 92 104 73 100 342
44% 42% 48% 51% 37% 49% 47% 35% 51% 45% 51% 43% 44%
* D* D * G G G
Somewhat disagree 133 23 21 4 54 26 6 40 18 31 22 18 115
13% 17% 19% 6% 14% 10% 8% 12% 10% 13% 15% 8% 15%
Strongly disagree 30 8 4 3 12 2 1 7 8 9 3 3 28
3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4%
E * E* *
Top2Box (Agree) 853 105 83 59 324 217 66 278 156 193 120 209 644
84% 77% 77% 89% 83% 89% 91% 86% 86% 83% 83% 91% 82%
* A* AB AB* L
Low2Box (Disagree) 163 31 25 7 66 27 7 47 26 40 25 21 142
16% 23% 23% 11% 17% 11% 9% 14% 14% 17% 17% 9% 18%
CEF EF* * * K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



6_3. [It is important to me, personally, that Canada work to help improve child and maternal health in developing countries

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
It is important to me, personally, that Canada
work to help improve child and maternal health
in developing countries
Strongly agree 339 40 28 19 143 85 25 131 53 71 45 93 246
33% 29% 26% 29% 37% 35% 34% 40% 29% 31% 31% 41% 31%
Somewhat agree 494 58 53 43 174 129 38 147 97 114 69 112 382
49% 43% 49% 65% 45% 53% 52% 45% 53% 49% 48% 49% 49%
Somewhat disagree 147 30 19 3 59 28 8 41 24 34 27 23 124
14% 22% 18% 4% 15% 12% 11% 13% 13% 15% 18% 10% 16%
CE c* * C *
Strongly disagree 36 8 8 1 14 3 1 6 8 14 4 1 34
4% 6% 8% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 4%
E E* * * G K
Top2Box (Agree) 833 98 80 62 316 213 63 278 150 185 114 205 627
82% 72% 75% 94% 81% 87% 87% 86% 82% 79% 79% 89% 80%
* ABD* A AB A* L
Low2Box (Disagree) 183 38 27 4 73 31 10 47 32 48 30 25 159
18% 28% 25% 6% 19% 13% 13% 14% 18% 21% 21% 11% 20%
CDEF CE* * C * K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. [Canada has a moral imperative to try and save the lives of children who are dying from preventable causes

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788

Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786

Canada has a moral imperative to try and save

the lives of children who are dying from

preventable causes

Strongly agree 380 40 34 24 161 100 21 143 62 87 46 104 275
37% 29% 31% 36% 41% 41% 30% 44% 34% 37% 32% 45% 35%

* * A A * HJ L

Somewhat agree 473 57 54 34 163 122 44 135 93 104 74 104 369
47% 42% 50% 52% 42% 50% 60% 41% 51% 45% 52% 45% 47%

Somewhat disagree 139 33 14 7 58 21 6 43 20 36 19 17 121
14% 24% 13% 10% 15% 9% 9% 13% 11% 15% 13% 8% 15%

CDEF * * E * K

Strongly disagree 24 7 7 1 8 1 1 4 7 6 5 4 20

2% 5% 6% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%
E E* * *

Top2Box (Agree) 853 97 87 58 324 222 65 277 155 190 120 208 644

84% 71% 81% 88% 83% 91% 90% 85% 85% 82% 83% 91% 82%
* A* A ABD A* L

Low2Box (Disagree) 163 39 21 8 66 22 7 48 27 42 24 22 142

16% 29% 19% 12% 17% 9% 10% 15% 15% 18% 17% 9% 18%
CDEF E* * E * K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



6_5. [Children living in conflict zones or who are relegated to the margins of society must be front and centre in aid efforts, even if they are harder to reach
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1016 137 83 78 388 250 80 287 188 234 177 228 788
Weighted 1016 136 108 66 390 244 72 325 182 233 144 230 786
Children living in conflict zones or who are

relegated to the margins of society must be

front and centre in aid efforts, even if they are
harder to reach

Strongly agree 381 37 30 26 159 106 23 139 61 80 56 94 286
37% 27% 28% 39% 41% 44% 31% 43% 33% 34% 39% 41% 36%
* * AB AB *
Somewhat agree 514 76 58 35 181 122 42 159 100 116 70 122 391
51% 56% 53% 53% 46% 50% 58% 49% 55% 50% 49% 53% 50%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 97 21 13 5 38 13 6 26 14 29 15 10 87
10% 15% 12% 7% 10% 5% 8% 8% 8% 12% 10% 4% 11%
E * * * K
Strongly disagree 25 1 7 - 11 3 2 2 7 8 3 4 21
2% 1% 7% - 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
AE* * * G G
Top2Box (Agree) 894 114 87 61 340 228 64 297 160 196 126 217 678
88% 83% 81% 93% 87% 93% 89% 92% 88% 84% 88% 94% 86%
* * ABD * | L
Low2Box (Disagree) 122 23 20 5 50 16 8 28 22 37 18 13 108
12% 17% 19% 7% 13% 7% 11% 8% 12% 16% 12% 6% 14%
E E* * E * G K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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